

RECEIVED
06-02-2020
CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN

**STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT II**

Appellate Case No. 2020AP491

In the Matter of the Refusal of Kelly L. Springer:

WASHINGTON COUNTY,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

-vs-

KELLY L. SPRINGER,

Defendant-Appellant.

**APPEAL FROM AN ORDER OF JUDGMENT
ENTERED IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WASHINGTON
COUNTY, BRANCH II, THE HONORABLE
JAMES K. MUEHLBAUER PRESIDING,
TRIAL COURT CASE NO. 20-TR-439**

BRIEF & APPENDIX OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

MELOWSKI & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Matthew M. Murray
State Bar No. 1070827

524 South Pier Drive
Sheboygan, Wisconsin 53081
Tel. 920.208.3800
Fax 920.395.2443
matt@melowskilaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii-iii

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES1

STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT 1

STATEMENT ON PUBLICATION 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

STATEMENT OF FACTS3

STATEMENT OF REVIEW ON APPEAL 4

ARGUMENT4

I. DEPUTY BOISVERT FAILED TO PROVIDE MR. SPRINGER WITH AN ADEQUATE AMOUNT OF TIME TO MAKE A “PROMPT” DECISION ABOUT WHETHER TO SUBMIT TO AN IMPLIED CONSENT TEST. 4

 A. *Statement of the Law As It Relates to a Subject Responding to a Request for an Implied Consent Test.*4

 B. *The Facts of the Instant Case Establish That Mr. Springer Was Not Given a Sufficient Amount of Time Within Which to Make an Election to Submit, or to Refuse to Submit, to Testing.*5

II. THE ARRESTING OFFICER IN THIS CASE SHOULD HAVE INFORMED MR. SPRINGER THAT THE PRELIMINARY BREATH TEST TO WHICH HE EARLIER SUBMITTED DID NOT COUNT AS AN IMPLIED CONSENT TEST.7

CONCLUSION11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Wisconsin Statutes

Wisconsin Statute § 341.315(2).....	6
Wisconsin Statute § 343.303	7
Wisconsin Statute § 343.305(2).....	4
Wisconsin Statute § 343.305(3)(a)	4
Wisconsin Statute § 343.305(4).....	5
Wisconsin Statute § 343.305(5)(d)	7
Wisconsin Statute § 343.305(9)(a)	2
Wisconsin Statute § 346.63(1)(a)	2, 3, 7

United States Supreme Court Cases

<i>Arnett v. Kennedy</i> , 416 U.S. 134 (1974).....	8
<i>Cafeteria Workers v. McElroy</i> , 367 U.S. 886 (1961)	9
<i>Cleveland Bd. of Educ. v. Loudermill</i> , 470 U.S. 532 (1985).....	8
<i>Giaccio v. Pennsylvania</i> , 382 U.S. 399 (1966).....	8
<i>Lanzetta v. New Jersey</i> , 306 U.S. 451, 444 (1939).....	8
<i>Lassiter v. Dep't of Social Services</i> , 452 U.S. 18 (1981).....	8-9
<i>Matthews v. Eldridge</i> , 424 U.S. 319 (1976)	9
<i>Morrissey v. Brewer</i> , 408 U.S. 471 (1972).....	9
<i>United States v. Williams</i> , 553 U.S. 285 (2007)	8

Wisconsin Supreme Court Cases

County of Jefferson v. Renz, 231 Wis. 2d 293, 603 N.W.2d 541 (1999)..... 7

Village of Oregon v. Bryant, 188 Wis. 2d 680, 524 N.W.2d 635 (1994)..... 10

Wisconsin Court of Appeals Cases

Elkhart Lake v. Borzyskowski, 123 Wis. 2d 185, 366 N.W.2d 506 (Ct. App. 1985) 5

State v. Neitzel, 95 Wis. 2d 191, 289 N.W.2d 828 (1980)..... 5

State v. Rydeski, 214 Wis. 2d 101, 571 N.W.2d 417 (Ct. App. 1997) 5

State v. Wilke, 152 Wis. 2d 243, 448 N.W.2d 13 (Ct. App. 1989).. 4

Extrajurisdictional Authority

Beck v. Cox, 597 P.2d 1335, 1338 (Utah 1979)..... 5
